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Algeria:

1. AIT AMARA Ahcene
Director
Sanitation and Environmental Protection Department
® +21321689385
Fax: +213 2168 93 85
aitamaramre@yahoo.fr
Algeria

2. AMIROUCHE Smain
Director

Hydraulic Resources and Water Economy Department
® +213 21 525074

Fax: +213 21 521335

Amirouche_s@yahoo.fr

Algeria

3. Mile BADJI Faiza
Head Clerk
Planning and Economic Affairs Department
® +213 771 60 39 24
Fax: +213 21283921
badji_faiza@yahoo.fr
Algeria

4. MOUSTIRI Abdelatif
Sub Director
Alimentation and Drinking Water Department
® +213 21 689457
Fax: +213 21283227
fmmoustiri@yahoo.fr
Algeria

5. TAIBI Rachid
General Director
National Agency of Hydraulic Resources
® +213 21 543559
Fax: +213 21 289373
anrh@anrh.dz
Algeria
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11.
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. TOUMI Khaled

Director

Wilaya Department
® +213 771621044
Fax: +213 38 752087
anrh@anrh.dz
Algeria

Libya:

Algadafi Mohamed Essa

Engineer

General Comp. forWater And Sanitation
= +218 21 4807075

Fax: +218 21 4807075

Libya

Dr. Ali Ahmed Elkebir

Env. Expert

General Environment Authority
® +218 92 5024823

Fax:

alielkebir@yahoo.com

Libya

Esmaeil Shaaban

Head of Geophysics Studies Department.
General Water Authority

& +218 21 487 2530

Fax: +218 21 4872064
esmaelgemb@yahoo.com

Libya

Lutfi A. Madi

TAC Member
GWA- Libya

® +218 21 4872323
Fax: +218 21 3600392
Lutfi@gwalibya.org
Libya

Mustafa Sh. Naas
Head of Water Planning Dept

General Water Authority
R +218 21 487 2530
Fax: +218 21 4872064

Libya
Omar Mostafa Abdalla Al Mesallati

Manger of Planning Dept.
General Comp. for Water and Sanitation
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18.

@ +218 21 4807075; +218912136911
Fax: +218 21 4807075

omar.almesallati@yahoo.com
Libya

Rida Hassan Shinshin
GW Engineer
GWA-Libya

® +218 21 487 2530
Fax: +218 21 4872064

Libya
Mauritania:

Ahmed Ould Weddadi
Deputy Director of Hydraulics

=
Fax:

Mauritania

Mr. Cheih Abdallahi Ould Cheikh Abdallahi
Deputy Director of DEPC (Department of Studies, programming and cooperation)

2
Fax:

Mauritania

Mamdou Harouna Maiga
Statistics Engineer

National Statistics Office

@ +2226991100

Fax:

mhmaiga@hotmail.org
Mauritania

Mohamed Lemine Ould Vally Abdel Kader
Delegated Minister of Environment
Ministry of Environment

B +2222060361

Fax:

leminevally@yahoo.com

Mauritania

Mohamed Ould El Mane
Deputy Director of Sanitary
Ministry of Environment

® +2222060361

Fax:
leminevally@yahoo.com
Mauritania




19. Saadou Edih Ould Mohammed Hacen
President NAMCOW TAC.
AMCOW
® +2225291692/ 6307017
Fax: +2225240265
saadouebih@yahoo.com
Mauritania

Morocco:

20. Mme Naima Houmy
Head of Department
Department of General Affairs and Technique
= (212) 037685889
Fax: (212) 037778738
houmy@water.gov.ma
Morocco

21. Mohamed Chaoui
Water Head of Department
Department of Monitoring and Risk Prevention (Environment)
R (212) 37570656/ (212) 70469733
Fax: (212) 37570471
chaoui@environment.gov.ma
Morocco

22. Mohamed Oubalkace
Operation Manager
Research and Planning Department
2 (212) 067526512
Fax: (212) 037 77 87 38
oubalkace2003@yahoo.fr
Morocco

23. Mokhtar Jaait
Head of Water Resources Division
National Office of Drinking Water
2 (212) 037671425
Fax: (212) 037678140
mjaait@hotmail.com
Morocco

24. Noureddine Bayed

Budget Department, Ministry of Economy and Finance
2 (212) 03767332

Fax: (212) 037677530

bayed@db.finances.gov.ma

Morocco

25. said lIzrar
Head of Administration and Legal Division

Department of Water and Sanitary, Ministry of Interior
= (212) 37286162
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Fax: (212) 37286382

izrarsaid@hotmail.com
Morocco

Tunisia:

Adel BOUGHANMI

Planning and Budget Director
Sanitation National office

& 71353200

Fax: 71350411

Tunisia

Ahmed Bougacha

Sub-Director of International Cooperation
Ministry of Agriculture and Hydraulic Resources
= 71793185/ 97692340

Fax: 71792012

Bougacha2003@yahoo.fr

Tunisia

Awatef LARBI MESSI

Operations Manager

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable Development
R 70728644

Fax: 70728666

Larbi2_awatef@yahoo.com

Tunisia

Naceur Zehri

General Director of Dams and Large Hydraulic Works
Ministry of Agriculture and Hydraulic Resources

R +21671786833

Fax: +21671766107

Zehri.naceur@iresa.agrinet.tn

Tunisia

Ousmane Diallo

Water Program Coordinator
Sahara and Sahel Observatory
& +216-71-206633/34

Fax: +216-71-206636
boc@oss.org.tn

Tunisia

Laroussi Friha

Modeling Operations Manager

Ministry of Agriculture and Hydraulic Resources
2 71391851 /71492 863

Fax: 71792 012

y.kedaj@afdb.org

Tunisia
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Egypt:

H.E. Dr. Mahmoud Abu Zeid
Minister of Water Resources and Irrigation

Minister of Water Resources and Irrigation
W +202 5449 448/417/425
Fax: +202 5449 449

abuzeid@mwri.gov.eq
Egypt

Ahmed Bahaa El Din Mohamed

AMCOW TAC Egypt

Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation
® +202 5449 561

Fax: +202 5449 449

abahaa@mwri.gov.eq

Egypt

Ahmed Kamal Mouwad
Holding Company for Water and Wastewater

Holding Company for Water and Wastewater
® +202 24583590-4
Fax: +202 24583884

ahmed.moawad@hcww.com.eq
Egypt

Ahmed Moustafa Moussa
Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation (MWRI)

Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation (MWRI)
R +202 35449427
Fax: +202 35449453

ahmedm@mwri.gov.eq
Egypt

Asharf Mabrouk leed
Holding Company for Water and Wastewater

Holding Company for Water and Wastewater
B +202 24583590-4
Fax: +202 24583884

Egypt

BADR Ahmed

Utilities and Economic Development Specialist
European Commission Delegation in Egypt

® +20-37-49-46-80

Fax: +20-37-49-53-57
ahmed.badr@ec.europa.eu

Egypt

Bayoumi Attia
Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation (MWRI)

Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation (MWRI)
R +202 35449420
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44.

Fax: +202 35449470
bamfaoprl@yahoo.com
Egypt

Essam Khalifa

Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation (MWRI)
Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation (MWRI)
R +202 35449420

Fax: +202 35449470

essam@mwri.gov.eg

Egypt

Ms. Hanan Hashem Mohamed

=2
Fax:

Egypt

Neemat Ebrahim
Head

MWRI
@ +20-2 35449432
Fax: +20-2 35449432

Egypt

Tahani Moustafa Selit
Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation (MWRI)

Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation (MWRI)
® +202 2261168
Fax: +202 24025966

tsileet@yahoo.com
Egypt

WHO:

Didier Alley

Technical Officer Assessment and Management of Environmental Risks to Health (AMR)

World Health Organization
R +41 22 791 2090
Fax: +41 22 791 4159

allelyd@who.int
Switzerland

AWEF:

Michael Macgarry
Consultant

African Water Facility
R +1-613 722-6434
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50.

Fax: +1-613 722 5893

mmcgarry@magma.ca
Canada

Peter Akari

Chief Water Policy
African Water Facility
® +216 71 102 483

Fax: +216 71 103 744
p.akari@afdb.org
Tunisia

Yvan Kedaj

Monitoring and Evaluation Specialist
African Water Facility

® +216 71102 417

Fax: +216 71 103 744
y.kedaj@afdb.org

Tunisia

Dr. Sameh Afifi
Consultant

African Water Facility
R +2-02-2451-3921 ext 658
Fax: +2-02-2451-3918

sameh.afifi@undp.org
Cairo, Egypt

ADB:

Khaled El-Askari
Infrastructure Specialist

ADB
@ +20-2 25160906
Fax: +20-2 25160868

k.elaskasri@afdb.org
Egypt

Mr. Oumar Aw
Resident Representative

ADB
@ +20-2 25160906
Fax: +20-2 25160868

Egypt

French Development Agency:

Martin Parent

Project Manager

French Development Agency
® +33153443175

Fax: +33 15344 3865
parentm@afd.fr

France
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EMWIS:

El Kharraz Jauad
Information Manager

EMWIS (Euro-Mediterranean Information System on Know —How in the Water Sector)

@ +3349294 2293
Fax: +33 492 94 22 95

kharraz@semide.org
France

Water Monitoring Alliance:

Stephane Simonet

Program Officer

Water Monitoring Alliance

R +33491994100

Fax: +33491 994101
S.SIMONET@WORLDWATERCOUNCIL.ORG

France

GWP-Med:

Anthi Dionissia Brouma
Program Officer

GWP-Med
@ +30 210 3247490, +30 210 3247267
Fax: +30 210 3317127

anthi@gwpmed.org
Greece

IUCN:

Odeh Al Jayyousi
Regional Director

IUCN
@ + 9626 5680344
Fax: + 9626 5680355

odeh.al.jayyousi@iucn.org
Jordan

World Bank:

MBI Emmanuel
Regional Director

The World Bank
& +20-2 2574 1670
Fax: +20-2 2574 1676

embi@worldbank.org
Egypt

Hani El Saadi
Regional Director

The World Bank
R +20-2 2574 1670
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61.

Fax: +20-2 2574 1676
helsadanisalem@worldbank.org
Egypt

UNICEF:

Rania Elessawi

WES Officer (Water, Environnent, and Sanitation)
United Nations Children’s Fund

& +20 2- 2526-5083 ext. 412

Fax: +20 2- 2526-4218

relessawi@unicef.org

Egypt

EU — Egypt:

DANIEL Weiss

Deputy Head of Economic Sector
European Commission Delegation in Egypt
R +20-37-49-46-80

Fax: +20-37-49-53-57
daniel.weiss@ec.europa.eu

Egypt

KRAUSE Gerhard

Head of Economic Sector

European Commission Delegation in Egypt
® +20-37-49-46-80

Fax: +20-37-49-53-57
gerhard.krause@ec.europa.eu

Egypt

GTZ:

David Milnes

Technical advisor

GTZ - Water supply and Waste water Management Program - WWM
& 002 02 2459 8405

Fax: 002 02 2459 8411

david.milnes@qgtz.de

Egypt

Dalia Gouda
Senior monitoring expert

GTZ - Water supply and Waste water Management Program - WWM
= 002 02 2459 8405
Fax: 002 02 2459 8411

dalia.gouda@qtz.de
Egypt

USAID:
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67.

Eric Viala
Regional Water Advisor

USAID
=2
Fax:

eviala@usaid.gov
Egypt

CHEM:

Ms. Ekhlas Gamal El Din
Chem

Egyptian Environmental affairs agency
B +202 25256452
Fax: +202 25256490

Egypt

IDRC:

Hammou Laamrani
WADI MENA Project Coordinator

IDRC
@ +20 2 3336-7051/2/3 x120
Fax: +20 2 3336-7056

hlaamrani@idrc.org.eq
Egypt

CEDARE:

H.E. Dr. Nadia Makram Ebeid
Executive Director

CEDARE

B +2-02-2451-3921 ext 440

Fax: +2-02-2451-3918
exedir@cedare.int

Cairo, Egypt

Dr. Saiyed Fathi AlKhouli
Deputy Executive Director
CEDARE

B +2-02-2451-3921 ext 754
Fax: +2-02-2451-3918
salkhouli@yahoo.com
Cairo, Egypt

Dr. Khaled Abu-Zeid

Regional Water Resources Programme Manager

CEDARE

® +2-02-2451-3921 ext 665
Fax: +2-02-2451-3918
kabuzeid@cedare.int
Cairo, Egypt
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70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

Dr. Omar El Badawy

Senior Water Resources Specialist

CEDARE, (Water Resources Management Programme)
W +2-02-2451-3921 ext 664

Fax: +2-02-2451-3918

amegeed@cedare.int

Cairo, Egypt

Dr. Amr Abdel-Megeed

Senior Water Resources Specialist

CEDARE, (Water Resources Management Programme)
B +2-02-2451-3921 ext 664

Fax: +2-02-2451-3918

elbadawy@cedare.int

Cairo, Egypt

Sahar Ezz El Arab

Regional Administrative Officer

CEDARE, (Finance, Administration and Human Resources)
® +2-02-2451-3921 ext 607

Fax: +2-02-2451-3918

sezz@cedare.int

Cairo, Egypt

Nermin Riad

Regional Programme Assistant |

CEDARE, (Water Resources Management Programme)
® +2-02-2451-3921 ext 659

Fax: +2-02-2451-3918

nriad@cedare.int

Cairo, Egypt

Tamer Hassan El-Hakim

Web Master & Graphic Designer

CEDARE, (Water Resources Management Programme)
® +2-02-2451-3921 ext 642

Fax: +2-02-2451-3918

telhakim@cedare.int

Cairo, Egypt

Lama El Hatow

Programme Assistant

CEDARE, (Water Resources Management Programme)
® +2-02-2451-3921 ext 662

Fax: +2-02-2451-3918

lelhatow@cedare.int

Cairo, Egypt

Nevine Samir

Programme Assistant

CEDARE, (Water Resources Management Programme)
B +2-02-2451-3921 ext 657

Fax: +2-02-2451-3918

nevine@cedare.int

Cairo, Egypt




75. Hassan Al-Bahi
Programme Assistant
CEDARE, (Water Resources Management Programme)
B +2-02-2451-3921 ext 656
Fax: +2-02-2451-3918
mail@egyptianwaterpartnership.org
Cairo, Egypt




